*Consult with Joint Experts about how adding Technicians or Custody Deputies could improve 
security checks and jail operations.   

(201)  Defendants further agree to implement the recommendations contained in the Staffing Report, 
including: (1) making best efforts to hire a total of two hundred fifty-nine (259) sworn staff and seventy-
two (72) non-sworn staff over a three-year period to work in the Jail in order to reach the minimum staffing 
levels required to safely operate the Jail without employing mandatory overtime, these positions shall be 
devoted solely to staffing the Jail, and the Sheriff shall certify annually that these positions are used solely